
OTC Prod. Unit No.: 

Amended

Completion Report

Well Name: EAST FITTS UNIT 22-3A Purchaser/Measurer: 

First Sales Date: 

Depth Plug Type

4058 PBTD

3980 PBTD

3972 UNKNOW 06/1991

Amend Reason: CONVERT TO INJECTION; UPDATE FORMATIONS AND PERFS

API No.: 35123073020003

X Single Zone

Multiple Zone

Commingled

Completion Type

Casing and Cement

Type Size Weight Grade Feet PSI SAX Top of CMT

SURFACE 13 3/8 48 H-40 613 400 SURFACE

PRODUCTION 9 5/8 40 J-55 3733 1300 292

Plug

Depth Brand & Type

2267 AS1-X

Packer

Type Size Weight Grade Length PSI SAX Top Depth Bottom Depth

There are no Liner records to display.

Liner

Total Depth: 4290

Spud Date: February 23, 1936

Drilling Finished Date: April 05, 1936

1st Prod Date:

Completion Date: April 05, 1936

Recomplete Date: March 27, 2021

Oklahoma Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Post Office Box 52000
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

Rule 165: 10-3-25

Form 1002A

CITATION OIL & GAS CORPORATION   14156

14077 CUTTEN RD 
HOUSTON, TX 77069-2212

Location:

Operator:

PONTOTOC   27   2N   7E   
SW    SE    NW
330 FNL    330 FEL of 1/4 SEC
Latitude: 34.6154044 Longitude: -96.5591193
Derrick Elevation: 690   Ground Elevation: 673

Order No

There are no Location Exception records to display.

Location Exception

Order No

There are no Increased Density records to display.

Increased Density

SERVICE WELL

SERVICE WELL

Drill Type:
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Initial Test Data

Test Date Formation Oil
BBL/Day

Oil-Gravity
(API)

Gas
MCF/Day

Gas-Oil Ratio 
Cu FT/BBL

Water
BBL/Day

Pumpin or
Flowing

Initial Shut-
In

Pressure

Choke 
Size

Flow Tubing

Pressure

There are no Initial Data records to display.

Formation Name: CROMWELL Code: 402CMWL Class: INJ

Order No Unit Size

There are no Spacing Order records to display.

Spacing Orders

From To

2342 2789

Perforated Intervals

Acid Volumes

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Fracture Treatments

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Formation Name: MAYES Code: 353MYES Class: INJ

Order No Unit Size

There are no Spacing Order records to display.

Spacing Orders

From To

2789 3115

Perforated Intervals

Acid Volumes

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Fracture Treatments

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Formation Name: WOODFORD Code: 319WDFD Class: INJ

Order No Unit Size

There are no Spacing Order records to display.

Spacing Orders

From To

3115 3248

Perforated Intervals

Acid Volumes

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Fracture Treatments

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Formation Name: HUNTON Code: 269HNTN Class: INJ

Order No Unit Size

There are no Spacing Order records to display.

Spacing Orders

From To

3248 3588

Perforated Intervals

Acid Volumes

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Fracture Treatments

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Completion and Test Data by Producing Formation
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FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY

Status: Accepted

1146281

UIC PERMIT #2002980040

OCC - VIOLA OPEN HOLE FROM 3,733 - 3,972'

OCC - SURFACE CASING CEMENT TOP BASED ON A WELLBORE DIAGRAM SUPPLIED BY THE OPERATOR

Other Remarks

Were open hole logs run? No

Date last log run: 

Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? No

Explanation: 

Formation Name: SYLVAN Code: 203SLVN Class: INJ

Order No Unit Size

There are no Spacing Order records to display.

Spacing Orders

From To

3572 3702

Perforated Intervals

Acid Volumes

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Fracture Treatments

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Formation Name: VIOLA Code: 202VIOL Class: INJ

Order No Unit Size

There are no Spacing Order records to display.

Spacing Orders

From To

3702 3733

Perforated Intervals

Acid Volumes

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Fracture Treatments

NO ADDITIONAL TREATMENT

Formation Top

WAPANUCKA LIME 2245

UNION VALLY LIME 2410

CROMWELL 2425

CROMWELL SHALE 2565

CANEY SHALE 2585

MAYES 2789

WOODFORD SHALE 3078

HUNTON 3248

SYLVAN SHALE 3572

VIOLA 3702
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OKLAHO MA CORPORATI O N COMMISSION

OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION DIVI SION

Post Office Box 52000 -20 0 0

Ok l ahoma C ity , Ok lahoma 73152 -2000

OAC 165 : 10 - 1- 1 5

CURREN T OPERATOR

Name MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
naar ass 12450 GREENSPOINT DF

c'Ty HOUSTON State

I rify that I am the 1
au ho ' ty to transfer erat o

_ • .

OTC No .

7 Qea 8032z~,t

N EW OPERATOR

NemeAMOCO
PRODUCTIO N COMPANY Iorc No.

Form 1073
(Rev 1994 )

E Add ress 1670 BROADWAY

TEXAS zip 77060- 1991 C'+v DENVER State COLORADO Zip 8020 1

il operator of r ecord w ith Being th e new operator, as of the effective date and time o f
ip of this well . transfer accept the cts presented as being true and correc t

and accept the o a ion al resyonsibility for y~ well on the
Ow„r.~n described oroo v -~C /

Signature
PATRICIA B . SWANNER REGULATORY ASST . 281-775-2081
Name and Title or TYpe Signature(Print ) ( Phone

DEBBIE KERPS, STAFF

1

9g dnd sworn to before this -~ Name and T
i t l e (Pr i nt or Type )

My

I ve r
attem
E

to O C
ca nnot be

c

oa tNW09YIMI59pN vw"Egxerc ed due d ili genc e i n
,c a teQl*gquWq~poperat of record accord ing
~ oned the above we l l /l ease and

2IRGINIA J . WIJ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF

303 -830 - 4224
( AC) Ph one

bli c

'/-iy /S9p
Signed and sworn to before me th i s day of

19

Nota ry Pub li c

By proc e ssi ng t hi s Form 1073, the Ok l ahoma Corporat i on Commission has approved the content s thereof as to form o nly, Okl ahomaCorpora ti on Comni ssi on does not warrant that the facts ro v i ~~f~~~qp~~o r are true .
{fineNjed /~c .~~+ ,Qeuesre~/ ~ ~vv1./ M

Signature My Commission expires :

For O .C .C . Use Only

Received Date Rejected Date Approved



640

1601 I I 1 1 1 6 0

9

160 1 6 p

Locate W ell Correctly

Nam e

1 Cromwell

2 Hunton

V i n l a

Name From

3 I

2

b

Form .

42 3.7' WELL RECO0
~ai l~ io Jaxpwration Commissian, Okl om Ci ty, Oklahoma ~

courrrY ..k4ntotoc . .. ...._ ._____. .. . sEC. .:_----2.7_--, xcE. .. . L

AD

D OPERATING ._!Z. e .._E .' . L'fiOSBIEj. . ._INC ._ ..

O FTICE

_.... .._ _. ._.." ' . _ .._. _. _ __. . _ . _. .consPnxr~~,SS1810
.Nat ~ 1 . .Bank oYTu].sa Bldg : .ulsa; .Okla».

FARM NAME .. ...... .BUI'T13 .._ . ...... •._ ......... . . WELL NO A..~ _..~
DRILLING STARTED Feb 2$ 19 36 DRILLING FINISHED AE 5- 19 .36 ..

_. ~/a . .. . . . .. -

...y ,

WELL LOCATED ._SVP, . .. ...._... . . . . ...._ SE 14 _ NW a~ . .~1 SO ft. No rth of South

Line and . . ._ .._.._._ . . . .53Q. ._.._. .. . . . .. ....

.

.

.. . ...

._

..... . . . . . .

ft. East of We s t Line of Qua rter Section
. ELEVATION (Relativeto sea level ) DERRICK FLR , .._69O GROUND _. _. ._._. _ .-

CHARACTEF[ OF WELL (O i l , gas or dry hol e ) . . . . . . . . .. ....... . . .Q.7..l _ . . .. ..... .... . _ . . .... .. . . . .. ........ .. .. . . . . :

From

GAS SANDS OR ZONES , -- "

T o Name From ~i ,.,T o

$5- 4 Bromide 5961 4179

;8B McLish 4179 4285

To Wa ter l evel ! Name Fr o m l To Water lev e l

,

. .4

6

CASINC } RECORD - • . .

Amount S e t I Amoun t Pull ed Packer Recnr e

Size Amou
nt Set Sacks Chemtcal Method o f

Amoun t
Mudding Results

Feet In . C ement G al. ( Make Cementing Method (See Note)

13=3 8 613

9-5/8 3733 19;00

NOTE : What metnod was used to protect sands wh e n ou t er s t dng e we re pulled ?

NOTE : Were bottom hole plugs used? .. .. . . . ....... .. . . . .. ..... If so, state kin d , depth set and results obtained

TOOLS USED

Rotary too ts were used from .._t~P._. . _ .. .. feet to bOttom feet, and fro m

Cable tools were used from .. .. ..... _ . ....... . feet to .. .. . . .. .,_....... .. . . . t ret, and from

feet to

feet to

TYPe R1g. . . ._._. _.r_._. _ . . _.__ . _. ._ .__.. .. . . . ._.._.__. _. ._..'_"_" """'_. . : . . ._......_. .. _. ._._. .. . . . ___ ..._ . . _._.__ . . _..__~. ._""""'__ ""~_._ .__.__ '_. -

PRODUCTION DATA

Production first 24 hours cravity . . . . .. .. ... .. .. . . . . .. ... -- . . . . Emulsion . .. . . .. . . . . . .. _ .. . .... . per ce mt.. Water _ ._ ....... . . . ..... per cent

Production second 24 hours ..._ .._ . ._.._.._ ..-- bbls . Gravity .. . .. .. ....... .. . . . . _._ .. . . . . Emulsion

If gas well, cuWe per 24 hours . ......... .. .... ,..._. .. .. .. .. R o ck Pressu re i b e . p e r square inch

I, the undersigned, being fi r~t du l y sworn upon oath, state th
cords of this office and t o t he bes t of my kn o wledge a nd b elli=, 1 .

... per cent ., Water .. ._ ._ ._ . _ . ._ . . per cen t

" "..... . . ._~._._ .. ... "'. . __ ._.._ ._~ ._ .. . . .. . .

~~~y~omp 1 acm rdin to t}xrre-

~. _ . _~_ . . ........_ . . _ ........_ . .l- ._-_. .. . ._ .-.~...... T. .l..e<_. .r. . ..id._J.. . . . .' _. .~. .. .'. , . . .~._......~.

Name and title o f representative of company.

Subscribed an d sworn to be fore me this the .. .....15 . .......... . .. day or - .. .. .._~, ~x~. .̀. ..... ___. 1 93.... ~ _

.
.
_.. .

29 ..
1938My Comml es 7on expires . _... . . . . . . .. .. .. ..

Dec
... .. . . ._. ._ ..".. . . . . . . .. . _ ... . . . .. -_.... . . . .' .. .. ...._ . .._ ..!_ .:.. ..... . _ . . ...._ . . . ... _ .~_ . .__~

Notary Publls .

Liner Record : Amoun t Kind .. _ ....... .. . . . ..... . . . . .. .... Top B o ttom . . ._._._. . . . . . .......__ . .. ._'_"_ ._

CEMENTING AND MUDDING RECORD



.y •

FORMATION RECOR D

Give detstled deecrlptlon and tLlcknesa of ell formations drllled through and contents of sands, whether dry, water, on or gas

Formation

Surface
Clwy~ sandy shale & gr4:vel
Shale & sand
Shale & sand shells
Shale
Shale & shells
Sandy lime
Shale & shells
Shale
Sandy lime
Shale & shells
Shale & streaks sand , dry
Shale & sand
Sandy lime

Sand , Hard
Sandy lime
Shale & streaks of dry sand &

sandy lime
Sandy lime & streaks of shale
Shale & shell s
Sandy lime
Sandy lime & shale
Shale & shells
Shale & streaks of sandy lime
Shale & lime shell s
Streaks of sand & lime

Hard sandy lime

Shale
Hard sandy lime
Shale & lime shells
Streaks lime
Shale

Shale & shells

V7apanucka lime

Shale & shells

Union valley lime

Cromwell oil sand, good sat .
Cromwell oil sand , light sat .
Shale & lime shell s
Cromwell shale
Caney shale
Caney shale & lime shells
Caney shale
Mississippi lime
Caney shale
Mays lime
Lime & hard shale
Woodford shale
Mays lime
Toodford shale
Hunton limeo good sat .

Sylvian shale

Viola lime
Viola lime
Dense lime
Bromide lime
Sandy lime-light sat .

Bromide lime & sand - oil sat

Bromide

McLish lime

Top I Bottom

0
20

130
208
650
859
1215
1235
1263
1264
1269
1315
1322
1346
1360
1376
1380

20
130
208
650
859

1215
1235
1263
1264
1269
1315
1322
1346
1360
1376
1380
1427

1427
1492
1517
1535
1553
1611
1736
1770
1775
1876
1896
1901
2038
2075
2100
2245
2265
2410
2425
2505
2540
2565
2585
2809
2830
2930
2940
2987
3057
3070
3083
3103
3265
358F3
3708
3760
3961
3970
4005
4010
4020
4179

1492
1517
1535
1553
1611
1736
1770
1775
1876
1896
1901
2035
2075
2100
2245
2265
2410
2425
2505
2540
2565
2585
2809
2830
2930
2940
29£37
3057
3070
3083
3103
3265
3588
3708
3760
3961
3970
4005
4010
4020
4179
4290

Formatfon ~ ~ ~ Top Bottom



InsVU Ctlons

A. Please type or prin t usin g bl ack in k .

B. Form m ust be s igned by for me r operator and new operator .
C . Outlin e boun da ri es of lease and spo t we ll bei n g transferteA .
D . Attach 1002A for well .
E . Questions s h ou ld be directed to We ll Records (405) 521 -2275

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISS ION 8 0 4 01 1 315 Form 1073
Oil B Gas Cons e rvation Division Rev ises

Post Office Box 52000-2000
Oklahom a City, OK 73152-2000

Transfer of Operator

]310'

52Ba It

iOAC 185: 10 -1 -1 5
AP I N o. OTC P rod . Un it No .

35-1 23-073 0 2
Loca tion Sec. Twp. Rge.

SW 1/4 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 1 /4 27 2N 7E
Ft F SL of Qtr Sec Ft FW L of O V Sec County

330 185
0

PONTO TO C
C urren t We ll Name/N o .

EAST FIT TS UN IT #22- 3A
Ori g ina l Well Name/No .

BURRIS # 5
Un it Name (i f applicable)

165 0'

9 90

330

2310'

t650

99tl

330

Loun wsn Un un a w oova
Well Class: X❑Oil F~Gas [-]Dry [-]Pluggetl

Producing formatio n ( s)

VIOL A

Oil Tra nsporter/P urc haser OT C No .

Gas Measu r e r OTC No .

The effective date of transfer of this well for the purposes of Commission records, is t he date th e transfer is approved by th e Commission.

Signature
Signed a nd svrom to befo re me this day of

Notary Pub l ic IMA
My comm issi on exp ires '.

FOROCCUSE LY ~/ ~VDMS
S ure ry Dept Ap proved nRejecte d Date We ll Reco rds Dept. I

t'\APR
74App roved ~Rejected ~)a te

n ~ff I `

NOTE : B y qocessin g this Form 1 073, the Okl a h oma Co r porati o n Comm i ss ion has approved the contents th k reof as t o for m only. Ok lahoma Corporation Co mm iss ion do es not

wa rrant th at the facts provided by the operator are t rue . Form Is not approved until approved by Well Records .

I verify under oath that I have e xerci se d due diligence I n attempting to locate the wrrent ope rator of record according to OCC records, who has abandoned the a bove vrellAease a nd

cannot be located to obtain signature . I have attached a copy of th e eartlBed recorded assignment of lease .



PCN: C1271580L3 OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION PAGE : 77

RUN DATE/TIME : 09/23/2002 18 :10 :52 OIL AND GAS WELL RECORDS DE PARTMENT AS OF DATE : 09/23/200 2

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP UPDATE WELL INFORMATION

BATCH ID : 2090 9
SEQUENCE NUMBER : 123 8

NEW OPERATOR NUMBER : 14 1560 OLD OPERATOR NUMBER : 203870
NAME : CITAT ION OIL & GAS CORPORATION NAME : COHO OI L & GAS, INC
ADDRESS: ADDRESS : 14 7 85 PRESTON RD STE 860

69068 8
HOU STON TX 77269 DALLAS TX 75240

TELEPHONE NUMBER : 28 1 5177800 TELEPHONE NUMBER : 9727748300
EFFECTIVE DATE : 09/17/02

***** AP I NUMBER : 123-07302 **** *

OTC PROD UN I T : 000 00 00000 WE LL CLASSIFICATION : OIL
LEGAL DESCRIPTION : 27 02 N 07E SW4 SE4 NW4
CO UNTY NAME : PONTOTOC
WELL LEASE NAME : EAST FITTS UNIT (BURRIS 5)
WELL NUMBER: 22 - 3A
PRODUCTION FORMATION(S) AND CLASS IFICATION :

-, : ~~•1
.~ ~

' :~ . .
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